
OVERALL
MASTERS

MALES FEMALES

Saturday, April 13, 2013North Texas Touchdown 5Kwww.NorthTexasTouchdown5K.com
57F Clear 74%H 6mphSSE

5K Off :8:00 amApogee Stadium, UNT, Denton, TX

Matthew Peters     17:05.82 75.5%

Don Dawson     24:08.08 64.2%

Sonia Vacquez     21:14.99 69.9%

Deanna Hellman    24:52.61 62.5%

           Runners --- Average Time of73
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 49.5%29:07

Half

1 Matthew Peters 1  17:05.82OVERALL 1 (24) 5:30.2Denton +13 75.5%08:27

1 Don Dawson 15  24:08.08MASTERS 13 (56) 7:46.1Denton +33 64.2%11:48

1 Calvin Huckabee 117  37:46.68M01-10 66 (9) 12:09.6Sanger +54 43.3%18:26

2 Mason Edwards 129  42:59.97 69 (10) 13:50.4Murphy -36 36.7%21:48

1 Isaac Dawson 21  24:44.01M11-14 19 (11) 7:57.7+14 61.8%12:15

2 Richardson Blaze 30  26:32.92 25 (11) 8:32.7Denton +83 57.6%12:35

3 Tyler Barnett 54  29:01.36 41 (11) 9:20.5Lantana -137 52.7%15:39

4 Jacob Pagel 53  29:19.36 40 (11) 9:26.3Ponder +16 52.2%14:32

5 Grayson Edwards 130  43:09.66 70 (11) 13:53.5Murphy 35.4%

1 Carter Persyn 3  17:26.93M15-19 3 (15) 5:37.0Keller +13 79.8%08:37

2 Ryan Alonzo 4  17:31.99 4 (19) 5:38.6Lubbock +20 75.2%08:36

3 Samuel Howell 78  32:02.72 51 (19) 10:18.9+36 41.1%15:43

4 Jeff McIntosh 137  46:09.58 73 (18) 14:51.4Denton -95 28.9%23:52

1 Jacob Bradley 2  17:19.86M20-24 2 (23) 5:34.7Denton +10 74.4%08:35

2 Matthew Hard 23  25:20.17 20 (20) 8:09.3Denton +8 51.5%12:36

3 Carlo Almeida 28  26:09.48 24 (24) 8:25.2Denton -63 49.3%13:36

4 Bryan Tran 52  29:20.11 39 (23) 9:26.5Denton -25 44.0%14:53

5 Harrison Flanders 51  29:23.50 38 (22) 9:27.6Lewisville +134 43.9%13:35

6 William Atterberry 84  32:09.89 53 (22) 10:21.2Lewisville +18 40.1%15:56

7 Ray Xu 87  32:16.23 56 (21) 10:23.2Denton -54 40.1%16:35

1 Will Warren 10  21:32.28M25-29 9 (25) 6:55.9Waco +61 59.9%10:16

2 Justin Villarreal 13  23:31.07 11 (28) 7:34.2Denton +37 54.9%11:27

3 Danny Kalkhoff 18  24:16.38 16 (25) 7:48.8Denton +44 53.1%11:46

4 Ben Lobaugh 20  24:22.77 18 (26) 7:50.8Baton Rouge +0 52.9%12:12

5 Jose DaSilva 43  27:39.05 34 (27) 8:54.0Denton +63 46.7%13:18

6 Matt Wauters 50  29:12.12 37 (28) 9:24.0Corinth +3 44.2%14:35

7 Arlando Love 60  30:07.07 43 (27) 9:41.6Denton +17 42.8%14:55

8 Phil Lucia 86  32:20.92 55 (26) 10:24.7Denton +88 39.9%15:27

9 Matt Sherman 92  33:12.84 58 (27) 10:41.4Decatur +87 38.8%15:53

10 Ryan Hamilton 113  37:19.45 64 (26) 12:00.8Lewisville +183 34.6%17:08



1 Andrew Dealy 5  18:38.92M30-34 5 (31) 6:00.1Denton -8 69.5%09:23

2 Nick Nagel 8  20:07.99 8 (30) 6:28.8+7 64.2%10:00

3 Christopher Horiates 14  23:39.98 12 (30) 7:37.0Corinth -4 54.6%11:52

4 Damon Gochneaur 19  24:01.82 17 (33) 7:44.1Lantana -9 54.3%12:06

5 Kyle Powal 25  25:36.17 21 (30) 8:14.4Plano -1 50.5%12:48

6 Dominic Garcia 32  26:39.64 27 (34) 8:34.9-51 49.2%13:45

7 Eric Heidrich 36  26:59.00 29 (34) 8:41.1Denton -44 48.6%13:51

8 Abraham Gamez 42  27:34.10 33 (31) 8:52.4Denton +16 47.0%13:39

9 Samuel Morrisin 66  30:37.17 45 (31) 9:51.3Gainesville -11 42.3%15:24

10 Sergio Bazaldua 95  32:47.95 59 (34) 10:33.4Lancaster +22 40.0%16:13

11 Weston Thaggard 116  37:30.98 65 (30) 12:04.5+25 34.5%18:33

12 Bryan Hatfield 125  39:32.49 67 (30) 12:43.6Round Rock +20 32.7%19:36

1 Brad Friedman 6  18:57.62M35-39 6 (35) 6:06.2Frisco -1 69.5%09:30

2 Jason Williams 7  19:01.70 7 (36) 6:07.5Argyle +18 69.7%09:22

3 Marcus Young 12  22:00.93 10 (39) 7:05.2Oak Point -8 61.5%11:05

4 Brian Pavelek 16  24:01.89 14 (37) 7:44.1Denton +12 55.6%11:55

5 Collin Deadman 26  25:44.08 22 (35) 8:17.0Dallas -80 51.2%13:32

6 Jesse Hunter 31  26:32.65 26 (37) 8:32.6Sanger +27 50.3%13:03

7 Tim Stebbins 35  26:53.40 28 (35) 8:39.3Corinth +31 49.0%13:11

8 Aaron Highfill 59  30:01.52 42 (35) 9:39.9Dallas -1 43.9%15:02

9 Kyle Jensen 126  40:24.04 68 (35) 13:00.2Fort Worth +90 32.6%19:27

1 Jeff Morrow 17  24:03.00M40-44 15 (42) 7:44.5Haslet 57.6%

2 Bryan Beaty 41  27:40.86 32 (42) 8:54.6Tx +39 50.1%13:31

3 Todd Moore 46  28:31.00 35 (44) 9:10.7Denton 49.3%

4 Mike Pagel 49  29:05.67 36 (42) 9:21.9Ponder +0 47.6%14:33

5 Rodney Stubblefield 61  30:07.36 44 (42) 9:41.7Corinth +8 46.0%15:00

6 Jason Goode 70  31:04.08 47 (44) 9:60.0Aubrey +22 45.3%15:21

7 Michael Peterson 69  31:07.66 46 (41) 10:01.1+20 44.2%15:24

8 Corey Courtney 89  31:24.93 57 (40) 10:06.7Fort Worth +65 43.4%15:10

9 Bill Barnett 75  31:33.29 49 (41) 10:09.4Lantana +10 43.6%15:42

10 Steve Kellam 103  34:38.55 61 (44) 11:09.0Frisco -2 40.6%17:20

11 Shane Edwards 132  43:25.03 71 (44) 13:58.5Murphy -18 32.4%21:52

12 Chris Heskett 134  43:26.67 72 (44) 13:59.0Sanger -69 32.4%22:18

1 Danny Killeen 40  27:22.37M45-49 31 (46) 8:48.6Dallas -8 52.2%13:45

2 T.J. Nichols 74  31:35.03 48 (49) 10:10.0Krum +27 46.3%15:34

3 Mark Hilton 110  36:04.23 63 (47) 11:36.6Shady Shores -62 39.9%18:33

1 Scott Campbell 77  26:22.95M50-54 50 (52) 8:29.5-55 56.8%13:39

2 Billy Jenkins 37  27:02.21 30 (52) 8:42.1Arlington -36 55.4%13:49

3 Richard Mabry 85  32:18.14 54 (52) 10:23.8Sanger -60 46.4%16:39

4 Ben McIntosh 102  34:29.43 60 (50) 11:06.1Denton +89 42.8%16:30

5 Charles Flowers 109  35:56.63 62 (54) 11:34.2+22 42.4%17:47

1 Chris Campbell 82  31:24.94M55-59 52 (58) 10:06.7Copper Canyon 50.2%

1 David Mask 27  26:00.13M60-64 23 (60) 8:22.2Lewisville -4 61.7%13:02



           Runners --- Average Time of69
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 46.9%34:05

Half

1 Sonia Vacquez 9  21:14.99OVERALL 1 (19) 6:50.4Denton +16 69.9%10:29

1 Deanna Hellman 22  24:52.61MASTERS 3 (42) 8:00.4Muenster +4 62.5%12:24

1 Kylee DeLong 72  31:16.74F01-10 25 (10) 10:04.1Justin +88 54.5%14:55

2 Kamdyn Moody 108  35:48.42 47 (9) 11:31.5Justin +258 49.0%15:45

1 Madison Heskett 65  30:21.86F11-14 21 (13) 9:46.4Sanger +20 52.6%15:01

1 Emily Nichols 47  28:41.22F15-19 12 (19) 9:14.0Krum +24 51.8%14:08

1 Taylor Torcellini 39  27:13.42F20-24 9 (24) 8:45.7-46 54.4%14:00

2 Jerrilyn Elliot 79  32:03.32 28 (22) 10:19.1+37 46.2%15:43

3 LaMyia Jenkins 81  32:04.08 30 (22) 10:19.3Denton +35 46.2%15:45

4 Lily Bazaldua 96  32:48.36 37 (20) 10:33.6Lancaster +27 45.1%16:10

5 Ashley Krastin 99  34:11.47 40 (20) 11:00.3Corinth +53 43.3%16:39

6 Lauren Bert 101  34:27.61 42 (22) 11:05.5Corinth +2 42.9%17:13

7 Monica Rivas 112  36:55.60 49 (24) 11:53.1Fort Worth +15 40.1%18:20

8 Isamar Valdez 120  37:15.19 54 (23) 11:59.4Fort Worth +22 39.7%18:27

1 Elizabeth Lobaugh 29  26:22.32F25-29 5 (26) 8:29.3Baton Rouge +22 56.1%13:00

2 Christina Sherman 33  26:50.20 6 (25) 8:38.3Denton -10 55.1%13:30

3 Desiree Sanchez 45  27:55.00 11 (26) 8:59.1Little Elm +29 53.0%13:43

4 Melissa Bishop 62  30:09.79 18 (29) 9:42.5Denton +17 49.1%14:56

5 Cyndie Highfill 63  30:16.36 19 (28) 9:44.6Dallas -1 48.9%15:09

6 Brittany Folmar 67  30:52.24 22 (28) 9:56.2+2 47.9%15:25

7 Shannon Mann 68  30:54.68 23 (29) 9:57.0Argyle +3 47.9%15:26

8 Jennifer Steadham 76  31:45.17 27 (27) 10:13.2Denton -18 46.6%16:02

9 Krystal Montgomery 93  33:12.33 35 (25) 10:41.3+87 44.6%15:53

10 Allison Campbell 94  33:16.34 36 (25) 10:42.6Copper Canyon 44.5%

11 Kimberly Ernest 97  33:49.63 38 (27) 10:53.3Denton +59 43.8%16:25

12 Elizabeth Emmert 106  35:43.32 45 (29) 11:29.9Corinth -41 41.4%18:12

13 Rachel Kysiak 111  36:36.19 48 (28) 11:46.9Justin +46 40.4%17:55

14 Ashley Hamilton 115  37:20.95 51 (26) 12:01.3+185 39.6%17:08

15 Adrienne Scruggs 114  37:22.15 50 (26) 12:01.7Dallas +185 39.6%17:09

16 Esmeralda Felipe 118  37:46.71 52 (26) 12:09.6Little Elm +66 39.2%18:20

17 Lara Ajayi 139  47:31.97 66 (25) 15:18.0-135 31.1%24:53

18 Nneka Eni 140  47:32.45 67 (28) 15:18.1 31.1%

19 Nydia Sanchez 141  47:41.72 68 (27) 15:21.1Richardson +43 31.0%23:29

1 Nicole Scott 58  29:30.33F30-34 17 (33) 9:29.8Denton +49 50.4%14:21

2 Jacqueline DeLong 57  29:32.35 16 (33) 9:30.5Justin -13 50.3%14:52

3 Ashley Moody 71  31:16.62 24 (30) 10:04.0Justin -22 47.3%15:49

4 Hannah Garcia 90  32:52.97 33 (33) 10:35.0+39 45.2%16:07

5 Kimberly Thaggard 104  35:17.95 43 (32) 11:21.7-32 42.0%17:55

6 Rylie Emmert 105  35:42.87 44 (33) 11:29.7Lantana -42 41.6%18:12

7 Tosha Courtney 121  37:11.93 55 (33) 11:58.4Fort Worth 40.0%

8 Julianna Jackson 119  37:41.31 53 (33) 12:07.8+49 39.5%18:26

9 Katie Delamarter 136  45:02.31 64 (34) 14:29.8Little Elm -27 33.1%22:45

10 Emily Delamarter 138  46:35.78 65 (33) 14:59.9Little Elm +15 31.9%23:10



1 Roxana Wroblewski 11  21:36.21F35-39 2 (39) 6:57.2+27 70.5%10:35

2 Dahlia Pater 34  26:52.33 7 (39) 8:39.0Denton -35 56.7%13:44

3 April Walterscheid 56  29:21.48 15 (37) 9:27.0Muenster 51.4%

4 Lorena Speer 91  32:59.27 34 (37) 10:37.1Denton +34 45.7%16:12

5 Leslie Moran 100  34:22.17 41 (39) 11:03.7+155 44.3%15:54

6 Rebecka Frey 142  47:34.30 69 (38) 15:18.7Justin -99 31.8%24:37

1 Laura Doty 24  25:38.48F40-44 4 (40) 8:15.2-12 59.8%12:55

2 Amy Mayfield 64  30:17.59 20 (40) 9:45.0Corinth +5 50.6%15:06

3 Renese Stevenson 88  32:14.64 32 (40) 10:22.7Fort Worth -7 47.5%16:11

4 Tina Ryan 98  33:51.82 39 (40) 10:54.0Justin +18 45.3%16:47

5 Christi Hilton 107  35:27.17 46 (42) 11:24.7Shady Shores +7 43.9%17:40

6 Tiffany Edwards 131  43:23.66 61 (42) 13:58.0Murphy -67 35.8%22:15

7 Keri Heskett 135  43:26.97 63 (41) 13:59.1Sanger -69 35.5%22:18

1 Christy Crutginger 38  26:59.98F45-49 8 (48) 8:41.4Sanger -3 61.1%13:31

2 Pam Sidwell 44  27:46.08 10 (47) 8:56.3+21 58.8%13:43

3 Katherine Thoms 48  28:54.53 13 (49) 9:18.3Denton -5 57.8%14:30

4 Susan Flusche 55  29:20.91 14 (47) 9:26.8Muenster -16 55.6%14:48

5 Dana Huckabee 122  38:05.55 56 (46) 12:15.6Sanger +76 42.4%18:25

6 Debbie Endress 128  42:22.45 60 (47) 13:38.3+63 38.5%20:40

7 Krystal Flowers 133  43:29.47 62 (47) 13:59.9Garland -12 37.5%21:51

1 Randi Castanuela 73  31:25.60F50-54 26 (51) 10:06.9Lake Dallas +51 54.5%15:17

2 Audrey Word 83  32:00.33 31 (53) 10:18.1Denton -3 54.9%16:02

3 Candice Atterberry 124  39:15.04 58 (50) 12:38.0Lewisville +25 43.1%19:25

1 Patty Campbell 80  31:24.38F55-59 29 (57) 10:06.5Copper Canyon 59.0%

2 Susan McIntosh 127  41:36.17 59 (57) 13:23.4Denton +36 44.6%20:30

1 Gladys Cunningham 123  39:07.59F70+ 57 (73) 12:35.6Sanger +49 60.6%19:09



Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH5K AgeGD
11 651  Matthew Peters (M24) M20-24 OA     17:05.82 5:30.2 17.08   17:09.673.8  8:27  8:39 +13 75.5%

22 649  Jacob Bradley (M23) M20-24 1st     17:19.86 5:34.7 17.32   17:23.884.0  8:35  8:45 +10 74.4%

33 586  Carter Persyn (M15) M15-19 1st     17:26.93 5:37.0 17.43   17:29.933.0  8:37  8:50 +13 79.8%

44 502  Ryan Alonzo (M19) M15-19 2nd     17:31.99 5:38.6 17.52   17:37.966.0  8:36  8:56 +20 75.2%

55 821  Andrew Dealy (M31) M30-34 1st     18:38.92 6:00.1 18.63   18:44.305.4  9:23  9:16 -8 69.5%

66 652  Brad Friedman (M35) M35-39 1st     18:57.62 6:06.2 18.95   19:01.804.2  9:30  9:28 -1 69.5%

77 605  Jason Williams (M36) M35-39 2nd     19:01.70 6:07.5 19.02   19:06.755.1  9:22  9:40 +18 69.7%

88 634  Nick Nagel (M30) M30-34 2nd     20:07.99 6:28.8 20.12   20:11.723.7 10:00 10:08 +7 64.2%

19 686  Sonia Vacquez (F19) F15-19 OA     21:14.99 6:50.4 21.23   21:21.776.8 10:29 10:46 +16 69.9%

910 642  Will Warren (M25) M25-29 1st     21:32.28 6:55.9 21.53   21:36.854.6 10:16 11:16 +61 59.9%

211 635  Roxana Wroblewski (F39) F35-39 1st     21:36.21 6:57.2 21.60   21:40.214.0 10:35 11:02 +27 70.5%

1012 684  Marcus Young (M39) M35-39 3rd     22:00.93 7:05.2 22.00   22:10.189.3 11:05 10:56 -8 61.5%

1113 690  Justin Villarreal (M28) M25-29 2nd     23:31.07 7:34.2 23.52   23:36.885.8 11:27 12:04 +37 54.9%

1214 650  Christopher Horiates (M30) M30-34 3rd     23:39.98 7:37.0 23.65   23:44.504.5 11:52 11:48 -4 54.6%

1315 519  Don Dawson (M56) M55-59 MS     24:08.08 7:46.1 24.13   24:14.046.0 11:48 12:20 +33 64.2%

1416 585  Brian Pavelek (M37) M35-39 4th     24:01.89 7:44.1 24.02   24:14.2312.3 11:55 12:07 +12 55.6%

1517 578  Jeff Morrow (M42) M40-44 1st     24:03.00 7:44.5 24.05   24:14.8511.9 57.6%

1618 859  Danny Kalkhoff (M25) M25-29 3rd     24:16.38 7:48.8 24.27   24:20.764.4 11:46 12:30 +44 53.1%

1719 837  Damon Gochneaur (M33) M30-34 4th     24:01.82 7:44.1 24.02   24:26.9325.1 12:06 11:56 -9 54.3%

1820 565  Ben Lobaugh (M26) M25-29 4th     24:22.77 7:50.8 24.37   24:40.8218.0 12:12 12:11 +0 52.9%

1921 621  Isaac Dawson (M11) M11-14 1st     24:44.01 7:57.7 24.73   24:49.105.1 12:15 12:29 +14 61.8%

322 543  Deanna Hellman (F42) F40-44 MS     24:52.61 8:00.4 24.87   25:07.9415.3 12:24 12:28 +4 62.5%

2023 541  Matthew Hard (M20) M20-24 2nd     25:20.17 8:09.3 25.33   25:27.317.1 12:36 12:44 +8 51.5%

424 627  Laura Doty (F40) F40-44 1st     25:38.48 8:15.2 25.63   25:44.516.0 12:55 12:43 -12 59.8%

2125 587  Kyle Powal (M30) M30-34 5th     25:36.17 8:14.4 25.60   25:47.5911.4 12:48 12:48 -1 50.5%

2226 820  Collin Deadman (M35) M35-39 5th     25:44.08 8:17.0 25.73   25:58.1314.0 13:32 12:12 -80 51.2%

2327 654  David Mask (M60) M60-64 1st     26:00.13 8:22.2 26.00   26:09.619.5 13:02 12:58 -4 61.7%

2428 616  Carlo Almeida (M24) M20-24 3rd     26:09.48 8:25.2 26.15   26:25.6916.2 13:36 12:33 -63 49.3%

529 564  Elizabeth Lobaugh (F26) F25-29 1st     26:22.32 8:29.3 26.37   26:28.526.2 13:00 13:22 +22 56.1%

2530 658  Richardson Blaze (M11) M11-14 2nd     26:32.92 8:32.7 26.53   26:35.923.0 12:35 13:58 +83 57.6%

2631 554  Jesse Hunter (M37) M35-39 6th     26:32.65 8:32.6 26.53   26:50.2217.6 13:03 13:30 +27 50.3%

2732 669  Dominic Garcia (M34) M30-34 6th     26:39.64 8:34.9 26.65   26:52.3612.7 13:45 12:54 -51 49.2%

633 594  Christina Sherman (F25) F25-29 2nd     26:50.20 8:38.3 26.83   26:56.786.6 13:30 13:20 -10 55.1%

734 689  Dahlia Pater (F39) F35-39 2nd     26:52.33 8:39.0 26.87   27:03.5811.2 13:44 13:09 -35 56.7%

2835 653  Tim Stebbins (M35) M35-39 7th     26:53.40 8:39.3 26.88   27:11.2617.9 13:11 13:42 +31 49.0%

2936 842  Eric Heidrich (M34) M30-34 7th     26:59.00 8:41.1 26.98   27:12.1813.2 13:51 13:08 -44 48.6%

3037 856  Billy Jenkins (M52) M50-54 1st     27:02.21 8:42.1 27.03   27:12.5210.3 13:49 13:13 -36 55.4%

838 687  Christy Crutginger (F48) F45-49 2nd     26:59.98 8:41.4 26.98   27:16.5816.6 13:31 13:29 -3 61.1%

939 625  Taylor Torcellini (F24) F20-24 1st     27:13.42 8:45.7 27.22   27:28.5915.2 14:00 13:14 -46 54.4%

3140 663  Danny Killeen (M46) M45-49 1st     27:22.37 8:48.6 27.37   27:39.8717.5 13:45 13:37 -8 52.2%

3241 507  Bryan Beaty (M42) M40-44 2nd     27:40.86 8:54.6 27.67   27:45.855.0 13:31 14:10 +39 50.1%

3342 533  Abraham Gamez (M31) M30-34 8th     27:34.10 8:52.4 27.57   27:47.2513.2 13:39 13:55 +16 47.0%

3443 518  Jose DaSilva (M27) M25-29 5th     27:39.05 8:54.0 27.65   27:49.3610.3 13:18 14:21 +63 46.7%

1044 624  Pam Sidwell (F47) F45-49 3rd     27:46.08 8:56.3 27.77   28:00.6714.6 13:43 14:03 +21 58.8%

1145 615  Desiree Sanchez (F26) F25-29 3rd     27:55.00 8:59.1 27.92   28:03.838.8 13:43 14:12 +29 53.0%

3546 577  Todd Moore (M44) M40-44 3rd     28:31.00 9:10.7 28.52   28:31.00--- 49.3%

1247 580  Emily Nichols (F19) F15-19 1st     28:41.22 9:14.0 28.68   28:49.568.3 14:08 14:33 +24 51.8%



1348 599  Katherine Thoms (F49) F45-49 4th     28:54.53 9:18.3 28.90   29:08.6314.1 14:30 14:25 -5 57.8%

3649 583  Mike Pagel (M42) M40-44 4th     29:05.67 9:21.9 29.08   29:17.9712.3 14:33 14:33 +0 47.6%

3750 604  Matt Wauters (M28) M25-29 6th     29:12.12 9:24.0 29.20   29:20.007.9 14:35 14:38 +3 44.2%

3851 830  Harrison Flanders (M22) M20-24 4th     29:23.50 9:27.6 29.38   29:30.456.9 13:35 15:49 +134 43.9%

3952 600  Bryan Tran (M23) M20-24 5th     29:20.11 9:26.5 29.33   29:30.8710.8 14:53 14:27 -25 44.0%

4053 584  Jacob Pagel (M11) M11-14 3rd     29:19.36 9:26.3 29.32   29:32.5013.1 14:32 14:47 +16 52.2%

4154 610  Tyler Barnett (M11) M11-14 4th     29:01.36 9:20.5 29.02   29:32.7131.3 15:39 13:22 -137 52.7%

1455 531  Susan Flusche (F47) F45-49 5th     29:20.91 9:26.8 29.33   29:36.4215.5 14:48 14:33 -16 55.6%

1556 602  April Walterscheid (F37) F35-39 3rd     29:21.48 9:27.0 29.35   29:36.7615.3 51.4%

1657 524  Jacqueline DeLong (F33) F30-34 1st     29:32.35 9:30.5 29.53   29:39.587.2 14:52 14:40 -13 50.3%

1758 592  Nicole Scott (F33) F30-34 2nd     29:30.33 9:29.8 29.50   29:42.0711.7 14:21 15:10 +49 50.4%

4259 549  Aaron Highfill (M35) M35-39 8th     30:01.52 9:39.9 30.02   30:18.0316.5 15:02 15:00 -1 43.9%

4360 566  Arlando Love (M27) M25-29 7th     30:07.07 9:41.6 30.12   30:21.9414.9 14:55 15:12 +17 42.8%

4461 655  Rodney Stubblefield (M42) M40-44 5th     30:07.36 9:41.7 30.12   30:22.7415.4 15:00 15:08 +8 46.0%

1862 509  Melissa Bishop (F29) F25-29 4th     30:09.79 9:42.5 30.15   30:23.8114.0 14:56 15:13 +17 49.1%

1963 548  Cyndie Highfill (F28) F25-29 5th     30:16.36 9:44.6 30.27   30:26.6610.3 15:09 15:07 -1 48.9%

2064 617  Amy Mayfield (F40) F40-44 3rd     30:17.59 9:45.0 30.28   30:32.9215.3 15:06 15:11 +5 50.6%

2165 547  Madison Heskett (F13) F11-14 1st     30:21.86 9:46.4 30.35   30:48.2626.4 15:01 15:21 +20 52.6%

4566 664  Samuel Morrisin (M31) M30-34 9th     30:37.17 9:51.3 30.62   30:54.2217.0 15:24 15:13 -11 42.3%

2267 636  Brittany Folmar (F28) F25-29 6th     30:52.24 9:56.2 30.87   31:05.6213.4 15:25 15:27 +2 47.9%

2368 970  Shannon Mann (F29) F25-29 7th     30:54.68 9:57.0 30.90   31:07.7213.0 15:26 15:29 +3 47.9%

4669 665  Michael Peterson (M41) M40-44 6th     31:07.66 10:01.1 31.12   31:19.6712.0 15:24 15:44 +20 44.2%

4770 612  Jason Goode (M44) M40-44 7th     31:04.08 9:60.0 31.07   31:23.2919.2 15:21 15:43 +22 45.3%

2471 575  Ashley Moody (F30) F30-34 3rd     31:16.62 10:04.0 31.27   31:24.247.6 15:49 15:27 -22 47.3%

2572 525  Kylee DeLong (F10) F01-10 3rd     31:16.74 10:04.1 31.27   31:24.407.7 14:55 16:22 +88 54.5%

2673 513  Randi Castanuela (F51) F50-54 1st     31:25.60 10:06.9 31.42   31:32.456.8 15:17 16:08 +51 54.5%

4874 881  T.J. Nichols (M49) M45-49 2nd     31:35.03 10:10.0 31.58   31:43.518.5 15:34 16:01 +27 46.3%

4975 609  Bill Barnett (M41) M40-44 8th     31:33.29 10:09.4 31.55   32:04.7131.4 15:42 15:52 +10 43.6%

2776 596  Jennifer Steadham (F27) F25-29 8th     31:45.17 10:13.2 31.75   32:05.7520.6 16:02 15:43 -18 46.6%

5077 691  Scott Campbell (M52) M50-54 2nd     26:22.95 8:29.5 26.37   32:09.74346.8 13:39 12:44 -55 56.8%

5178 644  Samuel Howell (M19) M15-19 3rd     32:02.72 10:18.9 32.03   32:10.768.0 15:43 16:20 +36 41.1%

2879 643  Jerrilyn Elliot (F22) F20-24 2nd     32:03.32 10:19.1 32.05   32:11.598.3 15:43 16:20 +37 46.2%

2980 511  Patty Campbell (F57) F55-59 1st     31:24.38 10:06.5 31.40   32:13.1348.8 59.0%

3081 555  LaMyia Jenkins (F22) F20-24 3rd     32:04.08 10:19.3 32.07   32:13.359.3 15:45 16:19 +35 46.2%

5282 510  Chris Campbell (M58) M55-59 1st     31:24.94 10:06.7 31.40   32:13.6248.7 50.2%

3183 606  Audrey Word (F53) F50-54 2nd     32:00.33 10:18.1 32.00   32:19.1618.8 16:02 15:59 -3 54.9%

5384 504  William Atterberry (M22) M20-24 6th     32:09.89 10:21.2 32.15   32:31.3321.4 15:56 16:14 +18 40.1%

5485 569  Richard Mabry (M52) M50-54 3rd     32:18.14 10:23.8 32.30   32:40.4722.3 16:39 15:39 -60 46.4%

5586 567  Phil Lucia (M26) M25-29 8th     32:20.92 10:24.7 32.33   32:43.1522.2 15:27 16:54 +88 39.9%

5687 607  Ray Xu (M21) M20-24 7th     32:16.23 10:23.2 32.27   32:43.9427.7 16:35 15:41 -54 40.1%

3288 597  Renese Stevenson (F40) F40-44 4th     32:14.64 10:22.7 32.23   32:58.7144.1 16:11 16:04 -7 47.5%

5789 515  Corey Courtney (M40) M40-44 9th     31:24.93 10:06.7 31.40   32:59.2394.3 15:10 16:15 +65 43.4%

3390 668  Hannah Garcia (F33) F30-34 4th     32:52.97 10:35.0 32.87   33:05.9513.0 16:07 16:46 +39 45.2%

3491 595  Lorena Speer (F37) F35-39 4th     32:59.27 10:37.1 32.98   33:10.8911.6 16:12 16:47 +34 45.7%

5892 656  Matt Sherman (M27) M25-29 9th     33:12.84 10:41.4 33.20   33:22.009.2 15:53 17:20 +87 38.8%

3593 638  Krystal Montgomery (F25) F25-29 9th     33:12.33 10:41.3 33.20   33:22.159.8 15:53 17:20 +87 44.6%

3694 512  Allison Campbell (F25) F25-29 10th     33:16.34 10:42.6 33.27   33:40.3624.0 44.5%

5995 505  Sergio Bazaldua (M34) M30-34 10th     32:47.95 10:33.4 32.78   33:53.9666.0 16:13 16:35 +22 40.0%

3796 506  Lily Bazaldua (F20) F20-24 4th     32:48.36 10:33.6 32.80   33:54.0265.7 16:10 16:38 +27 45.1%



Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative Split

GD Place among Females
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

3897 659  Kimberly Ernest (F27) F25-29 11th     33:49.63 10:53.3 33.82   34:11.5621.9 16:25 17:24 +59 43.8%

3998 590  Tina Ryan (F40) F40-44 5th     33:51.82 10:54.0 33.85   34:13.9922.2 16:47 17:05 +18 45.3%

4099 618  Ashley Krastin (F20) F20-24 5th     34:11.47 11:00.3 34.18   34:26.4315.0 16:39 17:32 +53 43.3%

41100 633  Leslie Moran (F39) F35-39 5th     34:22.17 11:03.7 34.37   34:37.6315.5 15:54 18:28 +155 44.3%

42101 508  Lauren Bert (F22) F20-24 6th     34:27.61 11:05.5 34.45   34:42.2014.6 17:13 17:15 +2 42.9%

60102 573  Ben McIntosh (M50) M50-54 4th     34:29.43 11:06.1 34.48   34:48.8619.4 16:30 17:59 +89 42.8%

61103 661  Steve Kellam (M44) M40-44 10th     34:38.55 11:09.0 34.63   34:56.6918.1 17:20 17:18 -2 40.6%

43104 641  Kimberly Thaggard (F32) F30-34 5th     35:17.95 11:21.7 35.28   35:37.1719.2 17:55 17:23 -32 42.0%

44105 828  Rylie Emmert (F33) F30-34 6th     35:42.87 11:29.7 35.70   35:48.395.5 18:12 17:31 -42 41.6%

45106 527  Elizabeth Emmert (F29) F25-29 12th     35:43.32 11:29.9 35.72   35:48.695.4 18:12 17:31 -41 41.4%

46107 951  Christi Hilton (F42) F40-44 6th     35:27.17 11:24.7 35.45   35:51.4224.3 17:40 17:47 +7 43.9%

47108 576  Kamdyn Moody (F9) F01-10 4th     35:48.42 11:31.5 35.80   35:55.447.0 15:45 20:03 +258 49.0%

62109 631  Charles Flowers (M54) M50-54 5th     35:56.63 11:34.2 35.93   36:19.0122.4 17:47 18:09 +22 42.4%

63110 850  Mark Hilton (M47) M45-49 3rd     36:04.23 11:36.6 36.07   36:29.1024.9 18:33 17:31 -62 39.9%

48111 860  Rachel Kysiak (F28) F25-29 13th     36:36.19 11:46.9 36.60   36:41.365.2 17:55 18:41 +46 40.4%

49112 682  Monica Rivas (F24) F20-24 7th     36:55.60 11:53.1 36.92   37:23.8428.2 18:20 18:35 +15 40.1%

64113 839  Ryan Hamilton (M26) M25-29 10th     37:19.45 12:00.8 37.32   37:31.5012.1 17:08 20:11 +183 34.6%

50114 593  Adrienne Scruggs (F26) F25-29 14th     37:22.15 12:01.7 37.37   37:33.1111.0 17:09 20:14 +185 39.6%

51115 657  Ashley Hamilton (F26) F25-29 15th     37:20.95 12:01.3 37.33   37:33.4412.5 17:08 20:13 +185 39.6%

65116 640  Weston Thaggard (M30) M30-34 11th     37:30.98 12:04.5 37.50   37:50.6719.7 18:33 18:58 +25 34.5%

66117 552  Calvin Huckabee (M9) M01-10 1st     37:46.68 12:09.6 37.77   37:51.855.2 18:26 19:20 +54 43.3%

52118 611  Esmeralda Felipe (F26) F25-29 16th     37:46.71 12:09.6 37.77   37:56.7410.0 18:20 19:26 +66 39.2%

53119 632  Julianna Jackson (F33) F30-34 7th     37:41.31 12:07.8 37.68   37:59.0717.8 18:26 19:15 +49 39.5%

54120 601  Isamar Valdez (F23) F20-24 8th     37:15.19 11:59.4 37.25   38:00.2945.1 18:27 18:49 +22 39.7%

55121 514  Tosha Courtney (F33) F30-34 8th     37:11.93 11:58.4 37.18   38:00.5148.6 40.0%

56122 553  Dana Huckabee (F46) F45-49 6th     38:05.55 12:15.6 38.08   38:12.136.6 18:25 19:41 +76 42.4%

57123 620  Gladys Cunningham (F73) F70+ 1st     39:07.59 12:35.6 39.12   39:18.5010.9 19:09 19:58 +49 60.6%

58124 503  Candice Atterberry (F50) F50-54 3rd     39:15.04 12:38.0 39.25   39:36.2021.2 19:25 19:50 +25 43.1%

67125 683  Bryan Hatfield (M30) M30-34 12th     39:32.49 12:43.6 39.53   40:01.4529.0 19:36 19:56 +20 32.7%

68126 557  Kyle Jensen (M35) M35-39 9th     40:24.04 13:00.2 40.40   40:38.7714.7 19:27 20:57 +90 32.6%

59127 871  Susan McIntosh (F57) F55-59 2nd     41:36.17 13:23.4 41.60   41:55.8119.6 20:30 21:06 +36 44.6%

60128 623  Debbie Endress (F47) F45-49 7th     42:22.45 13:38.3 42.37   42:44.6322.2 20:40 21:43 +63 38.5%

69129 681  Mason Edwards (M10) M01-10 2nd     42:59.97 13:50.4 42.98   43:22.6022.6 21:48 21:12 -36 36.7%

70130 680  Grayson Edwards (M11) M11-14 5th     43:09.66 13:53.5 43.15   43:32.7423.1 35.4%

61131 679  Tiffany Edwards (F42) F40-44 7th     43:23.66 13:58.0 43.38   43:46.5722.9 22:15 21:08 -67 35.8%

71132 678  Shane Edwards (M44) M40-44 11th     43:25.03 13:58.5 43.42   43:47.0022.0 21:52 21:34 -18 32.4%

62133 660  Krystal Flowers (F47) F45-49 8th     43:29.47 13:59.9 43.48   43:51.2721.8 21:51 21:39 -12 37.5%

72134 546  Chris Heskett (M44) M40-44 12th     43:26.67 13:59.0 43.43   43:53.2926.6 22:18 21:09 -69 32.4%

63135 545  Keri Heskett (F41) F40-44 8th     43:26.97 13:59.1 43.43   43:53.5526.6 22:18 21:09 -69 35.5%

64136 522  Katie Delamarter (F34) F30-34 9th     45:02.31 14:29.8 45.03   45:29.1126.8 22:45 22:18 -27 33.1%

73137 572  Jeff McIntosh (M18) M15-19 4th     46:09.58 14:51.4 46.15   46:29.6920.1 23:52 22:17 -95 28.9%

65138 523  Emily Delamarter (F33) F30-34 10th     46:35.78 14:59.9 46.58   47:03.5527.8 23:10 23:25 +15 31.9%

66139 626  Lara Ajayi (F25) F25-29 17th     47:31.97 15:18.0 47.52   47:42.4610.5 24:53 22:39 -135 31.1%

67140 628  Nneka Eni (F28) F25-29 18th     47:32.45 15:18.1 47.53   47:43.0810.6 31.1%

68141 591  Nydia Sanchez (F27) F25-29 19th     47:41.72 15:21.1 47.68   47:51.9110.2 23:29 24:13 +43 31.0%

69142 532  Rebecka Frey (F38) F35-39 6th     47:34.30 15:18.7 47.57   48:04.5730.3 24:37 22:58 -99 31.8%

Average Finish Time: 31:31 Average Age Grade: 48.25%83 Positive Split 50 Negative Split


